S

00
0!
0.2
0.3
0.4
05
06
0
0.8
03
10
L]
.

a3 ALMESZDEL

79-08-24 PROPRIETARY FINAHL SECTION

FJ4-ELN—-%3200

o

& Gy

N S

432 408 384 360 336 312 288 264 240 216 192 168 144 120 96 72 4 SPI

ot E : : .’.{1..: ok ... " . .' y
j ‘ ' “";@_"—#ﬂtﬂ' o o s
A LA e 2 R
et o AR TP T Ao X 2 i ey vy S ""”%. '
s W gu i -f?‘-.lrk..;‘_u\_-‘:,é,;_*\.-egwﬂ . 2y R

:“wt"-‘w#w.lw"w.‘--!.ﬂ‘q-:myl::?uﬂ -;‘V\E\.‘Q)’ !%:‘- ‘\. .A‘ » 'w. A A i)
;W;;:P-- e )i,_-s,::;'..‘-'v'?;:- ".'Q:f:(.:" .:.?‘*?"‘(\".“:ﬂ,‘_.,;_’-"""*"c’m;:y'l o RS & v g
—— ..W e ey z "'. ‘.-l":"“ - W - o~ %" e .-" - ad gm T - : —~ )i - L O v J
el e A SN b ’k'fﬁ‘ A RS o it RN,

' = v z L ‘\ -~ - “. ‘O) I 'I.l
S B IR e AN e N “’“‘sﬁ.'(:‘.t:s S .
T T al".//;v;p' e R e e i At Al e " ' E bh )
R A T N P AL SR e e
== " s hw .'I,...i:’r‘\l“w e e M# i % =
——w e T O s A g g :

A o

-

P b A
= ‘_ﬁ‘;}'.-u' 'Q _w‘. ) m ,.n'.‘:ﬂ\.’:v : v H’r': .
§ "_M"- ' e » - ‘ - - La ) ‘. b
AR TS SN e e 2 ST

W

¥ L ';A. t' ’.v § '.,In" a = W

You) ~.".‘E\A\ —cer s I W-‘TJ e - NTA N AN A LIV~ o oy —
— AN i e, R s P A P AR eV P iy 7=
——_\"17' g i i AT W e il s i S a o ooy .Ji\*.:-?""‘" r ) dl‘u":\-"' NV -.--.'b:,!.;
B e e e e g g Nt KN el (NG o
R o SR R o w‘é}i@»ym’g o N N M ST oo —
N e ey o A o o S

; - o) o Yy |
07 W AR <

e ;‘: g R "w‘-:{“,.:,.j ”
A :'Q e,

’

. ‘Uﬁ ﬂ
s Sl e
I e I e act
= ;jr:\‘-‘ ‘\%WQ "o "ii].:- $
-

\ -".‘ 0
N e
3 *‘?ﬁ?’uﬁ%*&a\, Al
A N AR,
N R NN A A

: “'.:‘)E' \ ¥ g

i e A '#'%x-

o e LAY e K S

S I AR A AN

SN SR .ﬁmﬁ:\ P

S R A S
A S YNNG TR
ST e L N

O DEPTH

0.0
0!
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.
0.8
0.3

c k=-————m——m—————————————- —  — — — —— —— ———
S N
4‘;,8 ESSO RESOURCES CANARDA LTO. 4?9
: GEOPHYSICS. DATA PROCESSING :
CALGARY. ALBERTA
LINE 83200 ARER NORMAN WELLS
PART (1-1) DARTE 79-08-24
FIELD RECORDING - MARINE
CONTRARCTOR TELEDYNE PTY NO. 79-E11
VESSEL ARCTIC SURNEYOR DATE JVWY & 979
BORT HERDING SoLTWH
ENERGY SOURCE
TYPE G@AS GUNS NO. GUNS 12M/S
ARRAY L INEAR DEPTH 3@ IN - 22 FT
POP INTERVAL 1@ M
SURVEY LOCATION
START OF LINE
CABLE
TYPES CARBLE STREAMER :
NO. GROUPS 12 AVG. DEPTH 2SS FT.
GEOPHONES/GROUP GROUP INTERVAL 2©OM
ARRAY L INEAR LENGTH
| 74 . SP
r 220 —Prilg 77 j
297
DISTANCES IN []JFEET [CXIMETRES
RECORDING INSTRUMENTS
SYSTEM DFSV NO. CHANNELS 17
FORMART SEGB GRIN TYPE [FP
RECORD LENGTH 2 SEC. SAMPLE RATE 1 MS.
RECORD FILTERS LO 27 HZ SLOPE 1 80DB/0OCTAVE
HI 256 HZ SLOPE DB/OCTAVE
FIELD POLARITY® COMPRESSIONAL WAVE
RECORDED RS NEG VALUES
PROCESSING SEQUENCE
(1] DEMULT B
(] DRTUN CABLE DEPTHIUM VEL. N/A
[] sTATICSH
[] STATICSE
(2] GARINs [XJEXPONENTIAL [] GEQCOR
O
(] VERTICAL SUMMATION T0 1
[] HORIZONTAL SUMMRTION T0 1
[] BIMATION TO MS.
(] DECON BEFORE STRCK @8
OPERATOR LENGTH MS.
DESIGN GRTE MS.
(3] FILTER ¢ RNULFIL
[4] VELOCITY ANALYSIS &8 | SSF
5] NMO
8] 1'2 FOLD CDP STACK. SB INTERVAL 10OM
3] DECON AFTER STRCK 8 LEAST SQUARES IN CAMFIL
OPERATOR LENGTH 3@ MS.

DESIGN GATE 100-1000 MS.
[ﬂa FILTER » 20-25-70-90

[E] AUTSTA WINDOW 400-800 MS
(] MUTE

]

]

]

[m PHASE CORRECTION FILTER S EN22A R

] TRACE NORMALIZE
(13 RGC 600  MS.

DISPLAY PARAMETERS
64 @  TR./INCH B -\VE O +VE

TAPE NAME (OUT) PROD GDP =83200 AWNRSDB1
PROCESSED BY SMF

REMARKS
D1 - 297M DL - 77M




